

C.S No. 640/20
Neetu Tandon vs. Anil Duhoon & Anr.

04.02.2021

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rohit Grewal, Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendants.

Fresh vakalatnama filed today on behalf of the
defendants. Be taken on record.

Counsel for defendants seeks time to file the
written statement. Let the same be filed within thirty days with
advance copy to the counsel for plaintiff.

Let reply to the applications under order 39 Rule
1 & 2 CPC and under order 39 Rule 10 CPC be also filed on
the next date with advance copy to the counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for reply on the said applications,
replication, admission-denial of documents and framing of
issues on 26.04.2021.

(Gomati Manocha)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
04.02.2021

At this stage plaintiff Neetu Tandon alongwith her
father Mr. D.K. Tandon have appeared and have noted the
next date of hearing.

Put up on date fixed i.e. 26.04.2021.

(Gomati Manocha)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
04.02.2021