

CS No. 640/20  
Neetu Tandon Vs. Anil Doohan & Anr.

18.08.2021

**Pursuant to order No.504/RG/DHC/2021 dated 12.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up through Video Conferencing, as per the directions.**

Present: Dr. N.C.Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Joginder Sehrawat, Ld. counsel for defendants.

WS alongwith reply to pending application under O 39 R 1 & 2 CPC and Order 15A r/w O 39 R 1 & 2 CPC & 151 CPC, already filed on behalf of defendants on 10.02.2021.

Plaintiff has also filed replication on 22.07.2021.

Parties are directed to supply copies to each other.

List for consideration on aforesaid applications, admission-denial of documents and consideration on issues on **15.12.2021.**

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi :18.08.2021