

16

CS DJ ADJ 640/20

NEETU TONDON Vs. ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

11.10.2023

Present: Dr. N.C. Sharma and Sh. Anand Lochav, Ld. Counsels for
plaintiff.
Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that, he wants to summon record from the Sunny Valley Co-operative Group Housing Society Ltd, New Delhi to prove document i.e. ExPW1/2 and sought time to file appropriate application for the same. Let the same be filed within 02 week from today.

At request, put up for PE **on 12.01.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/11.10.2023