

17

CS DJ ADJ 640/20

NEETU TONDON Vs. ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

12.01.2024

Present: Dr. N.C. Sharma and Sh. Jatin, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rajender Sehrawat and Ms. Vaishali Pawar, Ld. Counsel for
the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that, inadvertently, he could
not file the application for summoning of record.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **19.01.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:12.01.2024