

13 CS DJ ADJ 640/20 NEETU TONDON Vs. ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

19.01.2024

**Regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.**

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy counsel for Dr. N C Sharma,  
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Aashish Godara and Ms. Varnika Sharma, Ld. Counsel for  
defendants.

At request, passover for 11:30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 19.01.2024

**At 11:19 AM**

Present: Dr. N C Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Aashish Godara and Ms. Varnika Sharma, Ld. Counsel for  
defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that, his application for summoning of witness dt. 12.01.2024 is pending for disposal. It is also submitted that inadvertently detail of summoned witness at sl. no. (c) in said application was incorrectly mentioned. Accordingly, additional application for supplying correct address of summoned witness at sl. no. (c) is filed. Copy supplied. Not opposed. Both applications allowed.

Issue notice to the summoned witness at sl. no. (a) and (b) as per application dt. 12.01.2024 and at sl. no. (c) as per application dt. 19.01.2024 on filing of PF, for the NDOH. Let the copy of application thereby containing requisite detail of documents to be produced be also annexed with the summons.

Put up for PE on **02.02.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/ 19.01.2024