

17 CS DJ ADJ 640/20 NEETU TONDON Vs. ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

02.02.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy counsel for Dr. N C Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Joginder Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Summons to witness i.e. concerned official of Sunny Valley CGHS duly served on 01.02.2024. However, no service report qua other witness is available on record.

In view thereof, issue fresh summons to the concerned witnesses as per last order on filing of PF.

Put up for PE on **06.03.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.02.2024