

16

CS DJ ADJ 640/20

NEETU TONDON Vs. ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

06.03.2024

One regular Stenographer is on leave and no substitute steno is available.

Present: Sh. N.C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Joginder Sehrawat and Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsels for the defendants.

PW-2 i.e. Manager of The Sunny Valley Co-operative Group Housing Society Ltd. is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Summons duly served to the summoned witness i.e. concerned officer of RCS, but none appeared. Issue show cause for NDOH.

As per Ahlmad report, summons to concerned officer of DDA could not be issued. Be issued for NDOH on filing of PF.

Put up for RPE on **16.04.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.03.2024 (AR)