

14

CS DJ ADJ640/20

NEETU TONDON Vs. ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

16.04.2024

Present: Sh. N. C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Joginder Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Summoned witnesses i.e. PW-3 and PW-4 are present, examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid to the witnesses.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff sought some time for RPE.

Let, evidence by way of affidavit of remaining witness, if any be filed within 2 weeks with advance copy to other side.

Put up for RPE on **10.05.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 16.04.2024 (AR)