

18  
CS DJ ADJ 640/20  
Neetu Tondon Vs. Anil Duhoon & Anr.

18.09.2024

Present: Dr. N.C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Vishwender Singh, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh.  
Joginder Singh Sehrawat, Ld. counsel for the defendants.

Order dt. 10.05.2024 not complied with despite two opportunities.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to lead their evidence on NDOH failing which their right shall be closed.

Order dt. 10.05.2024 be complied within 03 weeks as last opportunity.

Put up for DE on 04.11.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 18.09.2024