

21 CS DJ ADJ 640/20 NEETU TONDON Vs. ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

19.03.2025

Present: Dr N C Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

As per Ahlmad report, summons could not be issued as file was not traceable. Be issued within two days positively.

Put up for DE on **30.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.03.2025 (sr)