

15 CS DJ ADJ 640/20 NEETU TONDON Vs. ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

30.04.2025

Present: Sh. N C Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajender Sehrawat and Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsels
for defendants.
Defendant no. 1/DW1 in person.
DW2 Sh. Sushant, Manager, Jai Jawan Gas Services in
person.
DW3 Sh. Subhash Dabas in person.

DW1/defendant no. 1 is present, examined, his cross-examination deferred at request.

DW2 Sh. Sushant, Manager, Jai Jawan Gas Services is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged. DW3 Sh. Subhash Dabas is present, examined, cross-examination-nil and discharged. Diet money paid to DW2 and DW3.

Sh. Umesh Sharma, Manager, Sunny Valley CGHS Ltd. is present, however, he has not brought the requisite record. He is discharged for today and is bound down for the NDOH.

Put up for cross-examination of DW1/DE on **04.06.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.04.2025 (sr)