

18 CS DJ ADJ 640/20 NEETU TONDON Vs. ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

04.06.2025

Present: Sh. N C Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Sh. Joginder Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for both defendants along with defendant no. 1/DW1.

Summoned witness Sh. Umesh Sharma, Manager, Sunny Valley, CGHS Ltd. is present, however discharged for today as he has brought photocopies of requisite documents and sought time to bring certified copies of the same. Heard. He is bound down for the NDOH.

DW1 is also present for his cross-examination, however, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submitted that he would cross-examine DW-1 after examination of above summoned witness.

Put up for DE on **28.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 04.06.2025 (sr)