

12 CS DJ ADJ 640/20 NEETU TONDON Vs. ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

07.11.2025

Present: Sh. N.C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Naval Kautse , Ld. Counsel for defendant.

DW-1 further cross-examined and discharged.

DW-4 that is summoned witness examined, cross-examiend, re-examined and cross-examined to re-examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

No other defendant's witness is pending for examination as per list of witnesses. Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks time to take the instructions from defendant for closing of defendant evidence.

Renotify for remaining DE, if any/further proceedings on  
**28.11.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 07.11.2025 (sr)