

20 CS DJ ADJ 640/20  
NEETU TONDON Vs. ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

**28.11.2025**

Present: Sh. Mohit Arora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Dr. N.C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Nihar Dagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.Joginder Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that there is bereavement in the family of main counsel.

Not opposed.

In view thereof, put up for purpose fixed on  
**11.02.2026.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 28.11.2025 (sk)