

20 CS DJ ADJ 640/20 NEETU TONDON Vs. ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. N C Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Vishwendra Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for DE.

Proxy counsel for defendant submits that there is no other witness to be examined and defendant wishes to close the DE. He further submits that on the next date of hearing main counsel for defendant will appear and record his statement to this effect.

In view of above, DE stands closed.

It is clarified that matter is now listed for final argument and statement of defendant for closure of DE.

Put up for final arguments on **25.02.2026 at 12:00 Noon**. Date and time is given as per convenience of both the counsel.

It is impressed upon both the counsel to not take any passover or adjournment on the next date of hearing.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 11.02.2026