

22 CS DJ ADJ 640/20

NEETU TONDON Vs. ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

25.02.2026

**One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.  
No Substitute Stenographer has been provided for today.**

Present: Sh. N C Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with  
plaintiff.  
Sh. Vikas Yadav, Proxy Counsel for defendants.

On the previous date of hearing, counsel for defendants had undertaken to record a statement of closing DE on the next date of hearing.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendants.

DE stands closed. Separate statement of counsel for defendants is recorded to this effect.

Proxy counsel for defendant prays for adjournment as main counsel is not available. Not objected by counsel for plaintiff.

List for final arguments on **06.03.2026 at 2 PM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 25.02.2026