

30 CS DJ ADJ 640/20

NEETU TONDON Vs. ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

14.03.2026.

Present: Sh. N C Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Ld Counsel for defendant. (VC)

Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.

Adjournment sought by counsel for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff strongly objects to the same and submits that he is waiting since morning.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to defendant to conclude his arguments.

List for purpose fixed on **16.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.03.2026