

28 CS DJ ADJ 640/20 NEETU TONDON Vs. ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. N C Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Balbir Singh Jakhar, Sh. Vikas Yadav, Sh. Vihsal Jarodia,
Ms. Meenu and Mr. Rakesh Jakhar, Ld. Counsel for
defendants.

Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.

Counsel for defendants expresses his displeasure on matter being listed today. He submits that Bar Council's counting is still going on and it will continue for more than a month. Hence, this court should not have given such a short date. Counsel for plaintiff submits that no counting is taking place today.

Part final arguments heard.

Both parties agree for a date after 20.04.2026 as by that time counting would be over.

Put up for further arguments on **24.04.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.03.2026