

CS DJ ADJ/640/2020

NEETU TONDON Vs ANIL DUHOON AND ANR.

30.05.2026

At 2 PM

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for judgment.

During dictation it was found that certain clarifications with respect to certain documents filed on behalf of plaintiff are required.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel is not available and prays for a date.

In view thereof, list the matter for clarifications on **24.06.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.05.2026